



[Provisional Translation Only] This English translation of the original Japanese document is provided solely for information purposes. Should there be any discrepancies between this translation and the Japanese original, the latter shall prevail.

July 19, 2023

Japan Display Inc. (JDI) (Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market, 6740) Representative: Scott Callon, Chairman, CEO Inquiries: Haruhiko Sakaguchi, CFO Telephone: +81-3-6732-8100 www.j-display.com/english

JDI Inclusion in FTSE Blossom Japan Index and FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index

JDI has been selected for the first time as a constituent of the ESG investment index FTSE Blossom Japan Index and for the second consecutive year as a constituent of the FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index.

The FTSE Blossom Japan Index and FTSE Blossom Japan Sector Relative Index are ESG investment indices constructed by FTSE Russell, a global index provider and a whollyowned subsidiary of the London Stock Exchange Group. The indices are designed to reflect the performance of Japanese companies that have outstanding conduct with respect to environmental, social, and governance (ESG) issues. Both indices are widely used in creating sustainable investment funds. They have also adopted as benchmarks for ESG investments by Japan's Government Pension Investment Fund (GPIF), the world's largest pension fund.

JDI believes that the fundamental purpose of a company is social contribution. In keeping with this core belief, JDI is working to contribute to a sustainable society. In its METAGROWTH 2026 growth strategy, JDI has adopted <u>GreenTech & Sustainability</u> as a core strategy. JDI is addressing critical environmental issues at a global level through its Global No. 1 eLEAP and HMO technologies, which have excellent environmental performance. JDI is committed to delivering extraordinary value to its global customers who share JDI's dedication to ESG.